BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 650 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, after line 13, insert:

"(I) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2001.....\$1.70 PER EACH RESIDENT OF THE AREA SERVED;";

in line 14, strike "(I)" and substitute "<u>(II)</u>"; in line 16, strike "(II)" and substitute "<u>(III)</u>"; in line 18, strike "(III)" and substitute "<u>(IV)</u>"; and in the same line, after "EACH" insert "<u>FISCAL</u>".